Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ates Patent and Trademark Office

1/0(2 TRADEINIA	INIO VIILI
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
TFS Database Group, Inc.	Name: American Banker Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State	Street Address: One State Street Pla
Other	City: New York State: New York
Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware	Country: US Zip: 10004
Execution Date(s) $\frac{11/20/95}{}$ Additional names of conveying parties attached? $$ Yes $$ No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment X Merger	Corporation Citizenship Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Under Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,111,471
	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,111,471 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,111,471 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No. (s) Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paula Upson Internal Address:	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,111,471 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No. Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paula Upson	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,111,471 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No. Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paula Upson Internal Address: The Thomson Corporation	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,111,471 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No. Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paula Upson Internal Address: The Thomson Corporation Street Address: 1 Station Place City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,111,471 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No. Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paula Upson Internal Address: The Thomson Corporation Street Address: 1 Station Place City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902 Phone Number: 203-539-8795	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,111,471 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No. Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 20 - 0866
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paula Upson Internal Address: The Thomson Corporation Street Address: 1 Station Place City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,111,471 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No. Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 20-0866 Authorized User Name Paula Upson
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paula Upson Internal Address: The Thomson Corporation Street Address: 1 Station Place City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902 Phone Number: 203-539-8795 Fax Number: 203-539-7774	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,111,471 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X Madditional sheet(s) attached? Yes X Madditional sheet(s) attached? One of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,111,471 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X Madditional sheet(s) attached? The Second Second Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Authorized Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 20 - 0866 Paul 1 a Jinson

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0668

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"TFS DATABASE GROUP, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AMERICAN BANKER INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "AMERICAN BANKER INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1995, AT 9:06 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND SOUTH OF SOUTH OF

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of Sta

2319316 8100M

971022935

AUTHENTICATION:

8297226

DATE:

01-23-97

TRADEMARK REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0669

DEC-U1-95 FR4 12:51 STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:06 AM 12/01/1995 950279192 - 2319316

CERTIFICATE OF CWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

TFS DATABASE GROUP, INC.

OTMI,

AMERICAN BANKER INC.

American Banker Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 14th day of December, 1992, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of TFS Database Group, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 12th day of July, 1979, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That this corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the board on the 20th day of November, 1995, determined to and did merge into itself said TFS Database Group, Inc.:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation hereby merges into itself TFS Database Group, Inc., and assumes all the obligations; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall be effected on December 31, 1995; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that each outstanding share of TFS Database Group, Inc. on the effective date of the merger, shall be surrendered and cancelled. No shares of the survivor, American Banker Inc. shall be issued in exchange.

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0670**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, American Banker Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Dawn L. Ehlers , its Vice President and attested by Kenneth A. Carson , its Assistant Secretary this 20th day of November, 1995.

American Banker Inc.

Dawn L. Ehlers Vice President

ATTEST

Kenneth A. Carson Assistant Secretary

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0671